PURCHASE ORDER

Effingham County Board of Commissioners

804 S LAUREL STREET SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329 Phone: 912-754-2159 Fax: 912-754-8413

VENDOR

Certified Stainless Services, LLC., DBA- West-Mark 2704 Railroad Ave Ceres, CA 95307

SHIP VIA

ATTN : Laurie Warner lwarner@west-mark.com / (209) 670-0004

REQUISITIONER

SHIP TO

Effingham County Board of Commissioners 804 S. Laurel Street Springfield, GA 31329 ATTN : Alison Bruton 912-754-2159

SHIPPING TERMS

TOTAL

REQUISITIONER			1.0.	υ.		Shirring TERMIS					
ECBOC	2										
ITEM #		DE	SCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
1		Purchase of Tandem Axle Dump Truck					2 \$168,970.00 \$337,940.00				
							SUBTOTAL	\$ 337	7,940.00		
							TAX RATE	\$	-		
OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS							ТАХ	\$	-		
ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821							S & H	\$	-		
							OTHER	\$	-		

F.O.B.

Certified Stainless Services, LLC., DBA- West-Mark agrees to furnish two (2) 2024 Tandem Acle Dump Trucks as described in the County's RFQ 23-REQ-015 and related addendums. The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in the County's RFQ 23-REQ-015 and related addendums as superseding any and all other contracts, Purchase Orders or Agreements.

Dobbs Equipment, LLC. - SIGNATURE

Dobbs Equipment, LLC. - PRINT NAME

DATE

TITLE

AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE

WESLEY CORBITT

AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME

CHAIRMAN

AUTHORIZED BY - TITLE

AUTHORIZED DATE

DATE: P.O. # 12/6/2022 23-REQ-015

\$ 337,940.00

November 11, 2022

County of Effingham, Georgia Public Works 311 Highway 119 Springfield, GA 31329 Attn: Kristen Achtziger, Chief Operating Officer, EOM

RE: Proposal in Response to Bid Number 23-REQ-015 for Two (2) Tandem Axle Dump Trucks-COVER LETTER

MS. Kristen Achtziger,

Certified Stainless Service, Inc. dba West-Mark is submitting this proposal for TWO (2) 2024 Tandem Axle Dump Trucks.

VEHICLE	DESTINATION	EACH	DELIVERY	QTY	TOTAL PRICE
Tandem Axle Dump Truck	Springfield, GA	\$168,970.00	Included	2	\$337,940.00

West-Mark's quote/proposal includes the following items:

- Cover Letter
- Bid Proposal
- Specifications for Equipment being Offered
- Specifications in Compliance/ Notice of Exceptions

The equipment offered in this proposal by Certified Stainless Service, Inc. dba West-Mark complies with the specifications in Bid Number 23-REQ-015 with the exceptions noted in the document, Compliance & Exceptions Table.

Delivery of the equipment offered, if awarded, will be made within 300 days ARO. Please note that shipping and delivery costs are included in the proposed price. The proposed price shall remain valid for a period of thirty (60) days from the bid opening date. Pricing does not include any applicable taxes. This price will expire on December 12, 2022, requiring re-negotiation from that date forward.

Thank you for your consideration of Certified Stainless Service, Inc. dba West-Mark for this opportunity. Should you have any questions, require additional documentation, or need clarification of any items herein please contact Ms. Laurie Warner by phone at (209) 672-0004 or email at www.lwarner.org.

Respectfully submitted,

fuil On San

Laurie Warner Government Contract Specialist

COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM, GA



P.O.BOX 100 CERES, CA 95307 www.west-mark.com PHONE: (209) 537-4747 TOLL FREE: (800) 692-5844 FAX: (209) 537-1753

GENERAL

The following equipment shall be a new Dump Truck.

CHASSIS

New Freightliner model 108SD conventional cab, 2-door chassis:DRIVE:6 X 4GVWR:60,000 lbsFront Axle:20,000 lbs CapacityRear Axles:40,000 lbs Capacity, Spring SuspensionEngine:Cummins ISL 350 HP and 1050 lb/ft torqueTransmission:Allison 3000 RDS automatic

- Cab color to be White
- Battery disconnect switch
- Maintenance free batteries
- Remote mounted positive & negative posts for jumpstart
- Vertical tailpipe mounted at RH side
- Coolant rated to -34F
- Engine block heater
- Front tow hooks, eye(s), or pin (application varies based GVWR)
- LH and RH grab handles
- Air horn
- Electric horn(s)
- Daytime running lights
- LH and RH convex mirrors mounted under primary mirrors
- Heater, defroster, and air conditioner
- One (1) each 12V power supply in dash
- Speedometer/Odometer capable of displaying in both miles and kilometer, with trip and hour meter.
- Adjustable tilt and telescoping steering column
- Back-up alarm
- AM/FM/WB radio with Bluetooth and Auxiliary inputs
- Fuel capacity 80 Gallons (minimum)
- Cab suspension Air Ride
- Air driver and fixed passenger seats
- Heated mirrors (flat and convex)
- Heated fuel/water separator
- Traction tires on rear axle(s)
- Steel wheels
- Power windows & door locks
- Trailer towing package
- Towing extended/roadside service warranty, 1 year/unlimited miles/km, \$1200 cap (U.S. Domestic only)

COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM, GA

DUMP BODY

- 15 Yard Semi-Elliptical Dump Body, approximately 15 feet long, made from 1/4" AR450 with a dump angle of approximately 45 degrees.
- 54" High front wall (1/4" AR450).
- 3"X3" Square tube top rail mounted on 45 degree.
- Air-latch 50" tail gate with vertical braces (1/4" AR450 Material)
- Hi-Lift Tailgate- NONE. (Available as option upon request)
- Front Mount Hoist, telescopic with dog-house.
- Hydraulic Cylinder, w/ greaseable pins.
- Sub frame, w/ heavy duty cross members.
- Fenders, full length.
- Cab guard.
- Spreader apron 10" (AR450 material).
- Tarp, electric.
- Hinges, rear heavy duty with greasable and removable pins.
- PTO, w/ direct mount heavy duty hydraulic pump.
- Controls, between seats for easy access.
- Hydraulic Reservoir, w/ shut-off valves, oil filter and vented cap.
- Mud flaps, black rubber.
- Hitch, Rear butt plate with pintle hook, 7-way electric socket (SAE J560), and 2 D-rings.
- Electric Brake, controller in cab and 7-way RV socket at rear- NONE. (Available as option upon request)
- Poly Side Boards, NONE. (Available as option upon request).
- · Safety Prop, body up.
- Indicator Light, body up .
- Lighting, L.E.D. per D.O.T.
- Reflectors, per D.O.T.
- Conspicuity Striping, per D.O.T.
- Paint, body sandblasted, primer coated and painted to match cab with urethane paint.

MISC.

- One (1) operation and maintenance manual(s) in paper format
- Warranty, unit shall be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of ONE (1) year.